

24th January, 2019

To,
The Department of Corporate Services,
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Mumbai - 400 001.

Sub: Intimation to Stock Exchange for appointment of Compliance Officer

Ref: Master Trust Limited (Script Code: 511768)

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject and subject to Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015) please be informed that Mr. Harjeet Singh Arora, Managing Director of the company has been appointed as Compliance Officer of the company with effect from 24th January, 2019 pursuant to Section 203 of the Companies Act 2013 and Regulation 6 (1) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Hope you will find the same in order.

Thanking you

For Master Trust Limited

(Harjeet Singh Arora)
Managing Director
DIN: 00063176